Admeasuring Total Area :  1148.00 sq 
fts.

4 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditor

No encumbrances known to the secured creditor

5 The  secured  debt  for 
recovery  of  which  the 
property is to be sold

Demand  Notice  dated  01.03.2024  for  Rs.68,14,276   (Rupees 
Sixty Eight Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six 
only)  as  on  01.03.2024   together  with  further  interest  at  the 
contractual  rate  on  aforesaid  amount  together  with  incidental 
expenses, costs and charges thereon less: recovery thereafter.

6 Registration  of  intending 
Bidders

The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves